- 431	
11-10-20	O5 Attorney Docket <u>U 014666-0</u>
RECORD,	
the Director of Patents and Trauein 0.3.117625 and document copy (with signed English translation in needed).	
Name of conveying party( ies):	Name and address of receiving party ( ies):
1. Franx X. Heinz 2. Christian Mandl	Name: INTERCELL AG
3.	Address: CAMPUS VIENNA BIOCENTER 6
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒o	A-1030 WIEN AUSTRIA
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Change of Address *	□ <sub>Yes</sub> □ <sub>No</sub>
☐ Government Interest Assignment (old address above)	
☐ ⊊xecutive Order 9424, Confirmatory License * may be by attorney	
U Other	
Execution Date(s): 1. SEPTEMBER 22, 2005 2. SEPTEMBER 22, 2005 3.	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
☐ Being filed together with a new application.	
Patent Application No.(s): 10/450,649	☐ Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ o	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Clifford J. Mass	
Address: Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61 <sup>st</sup> Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)@ \$40.00 each
New York, N.Y. 10023	☐ Check Enclosed
(fax) (212) 246-8959	Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:
	8. Deposit account number: <u>12-0425</u>
9. Signature:	
CLIFFORD J. MASS	November 1, 2005
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including coversheek, attachments, and documents:	3
N/2005 DBYRNE 00000160 10450649	

11/0

01 FC:8021

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 2 of 2)  $\bf 16-6$ 

**PATENT REEL: 017188 FRAME: 0685** 

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Franx X, Heinz

Klinisches Institut für Virologie

Kinderspitalgasse 15

A-1090 Wien

Austria

Christian Mandl

Klinisches Institut für Virologie

Kinderspitalgasse 15

A-1090 Wien

Austria

confirm to have assigned with all rights and obligations

- Austrian Patent No. 410,634
- European Patent Application No. 02710669.9
- PCT Patent Application No. PCT/AT02/00046
- Australian Patent Application No. 229390/2002
- Canadian Patent Application No. 2432370
- Chinese Patent Application No. 02805217.X
- Indian Patent Application No. 628/MUMNP/2003
- Japanese Patent Application No. 566328/2002
- Korean Patent Application No. 2003-7010912
- US Patent Application No. 10/450649
- Vietnamese Patent Application No. 1-2003-00814

to the firm

Intercell AG Campus Vienna Biocenter 6 A-1030 Wien Austria

Consequently, the assignors agree that the assignments are recorded at the respective Registers,

The counter-signed assignee declares to have accepted the assignment with all rights and obligations and to agree to its recordal at the respective Registers.

Franz X. Heinz 3-10-49

Christian Mandl 30,7.7762

RECORDED: 11/03/2005

Place, Date September 22, 2005

PATENT

REEL: 017188 FRAME: 0686